
MAINE SHERIFF’S ASSOCIATION 

POINT OF CONTACT INFORMATION

Androscoggin County Sheriff's Office

Sheriff Eric G. Samson

2 Turner Street

Auburn ME 04210

Ph: 207-753-2500 X1833

Fax: 207-753-2504

Email: esamson@androscoggincountymaine.gov

Aroostook County Sheriff's Office

Sheriff Darrell O. Crandall

25 School Street, Suite 216

Houlton ME 04730

Ph: 207-532-3471

Fax: 207-532-7319

Email: darrell.o.crandall@aroostook.me.us

Cumberland County Sheriff's Office

Sheriff Kevin Joyce

36 County Way

Portland ME 04102

Ph: 207-774-1444

Fax: 207-828-2373

mailto:esamson@androscoggincountymaine.gov
mailto:darrell.o.crandall@aroostook.me.us


Email: joyce@cumberlandcounty.org

Franklin County Sheriff's Office

Sheriff Scott R. Nichols

123 County Way

Farmington ME 04938

Ph: 778-2680

Fax: 778-9064

Email: scottnichols@franklincountyso.net

Hancock County Sheriff's Office

Sheriff Scott Kane

50 State Street

Ellsworth ME 04605

Ph: 207-667-7575

Fax: 207-667-7516

Email: skane@hancockcountyso.org

Kennebec County Sheriff's Office

Sheriff Randall A. Liberty

125 State Street

Augusta ME 04330

Ph: 623-3614 EXT 1240

Fax: 623-6387

Email: rliberty@kennebecso.com

mailto:rliberty@kennebecso.com
mailto:skane@hancockcountyso.org
mailto:scottnichols@franklincountyso.net
mailto:joyce@cumberlandcounty.org


Knox County Sheriff's Office

Sheriff Donna L. Dennison

301 Park Street

Rockland ME 04841

Ph: 594-0429 EXT 701

Fax: 207-594-0433

Email: ddennison@knoxcountymaine.gov

Lincoln County Sheriff's Office

Sheriff Todd B. Brackett

42 Bath Road, PO Box 611

Wiscasset ME 04578

Ph: 207-882-7332

Fax: 207-882-9872

Email: tbrackett@lincolnso.me

Oxford County Sheriff's Office

Sheriff Wayne J. Gallant

26 Western Avenue, PO Box 179

South Paris ME 04281

Ph: 743-9554

Fax: 743-1510

Email: wgallant@oxfordcountysheriff.com

Penobscot County Sheriff's Office

Sheriff Troy Morton

mailto:wgallant@oxfordcountysheriff.com
mailto:tbrackett@lincolnso.me
mailto:ddennison@knoxcountymaine.gov


85 Hammond Street

Bangor ME 04401

Ph: 947-4585

Fax: 945-4761

Email: tmorton@penobscot-sheriff.net

Piscataquis County Sheriff's Office

Sheriff John J. Goggin

52 Court Street

Dover-Foxcroft ME 04426

Ph: 207-564-3304

Fax: 207-564-2315

Email: Sheriff@piscataquis.us

Sagadahoc County Sheriff's Office

Sheriff Joel A. Merry

752 High Street

Bath ME 04530

Ph: 207-443-8530

Fax: 207-443-8224

Email: jmerry@sagsheriff.com

Somerset County Sheriff's Office

Sheriff Dale P. Lancaster

131 East Madison Road

Madison ME 04950

mailto:jmerry@sagsheriff.com
mailto:Sheriff@piscataquis.us
mailto:tmorton@penobscot-sheriff.net


Ph: 474-9591

Fax: 858-4705

Email: dale.lancaster@somersetcounty-me.org

Waldo County Sheriff's Office

Sheriff Jeffrey Trafton

6 Public Safety Way

Belfast ME 04915

Ph: 207-338-2040

Fax: 207-338-6784

Email: sheriff@waldocountyme.gov

Washington County Sheriff's Office

Sheriff Barry Curtis

83 Court Street, PO Box 297

Machias ME 04654

Ph: 207-255-4422

Fax: 207-255-3641

Email: sheriff@wcsheriffsoffice.com

York County Sheriff's Office

Sheriff William L. King, Jr.

1 Layman Way

Alfred ME 04002

Ph: 207-324-1113

Fax: 207-324-3496

mailto:sheriff@wcsheriffsoffice.com
mailto:sheriff@waldocountyme.gov
mailto:dale.lancaster@somersetcounty-me.org


Email: wlking@co.york.me.us

mailto:wlking@co.york.me.us

